

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

W
RIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 465 OF 2004

JYOTSNA DWIVEDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment as party responde
nt and

office report)

Date: 18/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

In-person

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr.Siddharth Sengar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For UOI

Mr.T.S.Doabia, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Manish Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Hrishikesh Baruah, Adv.

Ms.Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For State of U.P.

Mrs.Shobha Dikshit, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

For State of

Uttaranchal

Mr. J. K. Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of both sides.

The petitioner is permitted to file additional affidavit furnishing all the details in regard to the

pending cases within four weeks.

(Satish K. Yadav)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master