

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 465 OF 2004

JYOTSNA DWIVEDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment as party respondent and

office report)

Date: 06/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For RR-1

Mr.T.S.Doabia, Sr.Adv.

Mr.H.Baruah, Adv.

Mr.Manish Sharma, Adv.

Mr.P.Parmeswaran, Adv.

For UOI

Mr.T.S.Doabia, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Manpreet Singh, Adv.

Mr.Manish Sharma, Adv.

Mr.H.Baruah, Adv.

Mr.P.Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For RR-2

Mr.T.S.Doabia, Sr.Adv.

Mr.H.Baruah, Adv.

Mr.Manish Sharma, Adv.

Mrs.Shobha Dikshit, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

Mr.Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Mr.A.S.Rawat, AAG, State of Uttaranchal

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter is adjourned by six weeks to enable the Union of India to file further affidavit

explaining the steps taken to dispose of the pending cases for allotment including 22 cases where the

land is to be identified.

(Satish K. Yadav)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master